IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

IN RE:

:

THE APPOINTMENT OF : STANDING ORDER 23-15

DARYL F. BLOOM AS FULL-TIME : UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE :

JUDGE

ORDER

In accordance with the authority conferred by Title 28 U.S.C, Section 631, et seq., and the requirements of the applicable statute and the Judicial Conference of the United States regarding the appointment of United States Magistrate Judges having been satisfied,

IT IS ORDERED that Daryl F. Bloom be and he is hereby appointed to serve as full-time United States Magistrate Judge at the salary and with the official duty station in Harrisburg, Pennsylvania as fixed by the Judicial Conference of the United States.

Said United States Magistrate Judge shall enter duty immediately following taking the oath of office on Monday, October 2, 2023, as prescribed by Title 28 U.S.C. Sections 453 and 631(g).

The said full-time Magistrate Judge is to hold and discharge the duties of his office for the term of eight (8) years from the effective date of his appointment subject to the provisions of Title 28 U.S.C., Section 631(i).

The Clerk of Court will cause notice and copies of this order to be spread upon the records of this court and shall likewise forward a copy of this order to the Director of the Administrative Office of the United States Courts, as required by Title 28 U.S.C. Section 631(h).

Matthew W. Brann
Chief Judge

Christenber G. Corner

Christopher C. Conner U.S. District Court Judge

Malachy E. Mannion U.S. District Court Judge

Jennifer P. Wilson U.S. District Court Judge

Dated September 28, 2023

Sylvia H. Rambo
U.S. District Court Judge

Yvette Kane

U.S. District Court Judge

Robert D. Mariani

U.S. District Court Judge